09-22-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-13-1999 94) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11 101151567 e Commissione ached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. HALLIBURTON COMPANY Internal Address: Law Department ☐ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: P.O. Box 819052 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75381 □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No ☐ Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: September 29, 1998 epresentive designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 75/299,831 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/299,831 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total Number of applications and Registrations involved: ___1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William M. Imwalle Internal Address: Law Department Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Mail Code 1-B-121 Street Address: P.O. Box 819052 City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75381 \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/2#/1999 DNGUYEN 00000374 080300 75299831 40.00 CH 01 FQ:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. Paul I. Herman Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Susan S. Keith, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Vice President and Secretary of Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), do hereby certify that effective January 31, 1999, the Company transferred the assets of its Dresser Oil Tools Division to the Company's wholly owned subsidiary, Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company this 21st day of July, 1999.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

Susan S. Keith

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, on this day personally appeared Susan S. Keith, the Vice President and Secretary of Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 21st day of July, 1999.

JO AREA ROWE MY COMMISSION EXTRES July 12, 2001

[NOTARY SEAL]

Jo Ann Rowe

Notary Public, State of Texas

My commission expires: July 12, 2001

o:\legal\cert\DII72199.doc

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HALLIBURTON N.C., INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9870341

DATE: 07-16-99

0499416 8100M 991293367

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HALLIBURTON N.C., INC.

WITH AND INTO DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

(Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

HALLIBURTON N.C., INC. AND DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (A) Halliburton N.C., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Merger Sub") and
 - (B) Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Dresser").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of February 25, 1998 by and among Halliburton Company, a Delaware corporation and the sole stockholder of Merger Sub, Merger Sub and Dresser has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Merger Sub and Dresser, being each of the constituent corporations thereto, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Dresser, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 3600 Lincoln Plaza, 500 North Akard, Dallas, Texas 75201-3391.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Dresser or Merger Sub.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 09/29/1998 981376958 - 0499416

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Halliburton N.C., Inc. and Dresser Industries, Inc. have each caused this Certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof, as of the 29 day of September, 1998.

HALLIBURTON N.C., INC.

Title: President

DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Name: Clint E. Ables

Title: Vice President and General Counsel